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PLEASE RETAIN THIS 2013 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE: 
The City of Enterprise Sanitation Department will be observing the following holiday schedule:
	Tuesday, Jan 1, 2013
	In Observance of New Year’s Day

	Monday, January 21
	Birthday of Martin Luther King, Jr.

	Monday, February 18
	Presidents Day

	Monday, May 27
	Memorial Day

	Thursday, July 4
	Independence Day

	Monday, September 2
	Labor Day

	Monday, October 14
	Columbus Day

	Monday, November 11 
	In Observance of Veterans Day

	Thursday & Friday, November 28 & 29
	Thanksgiving Day & Day After

	Tuesday & Wednesday, December 24 & 25
	Christmas Eve & Christmas Day

	Wednesday, January 1, 2014
	New Year’s Day


*Garbage/recycle will not be picked up on the holidays listed above.

Garbage/recycle is serviced on Monday, Tuesday, Thursday and Friday.

Holiday on Monday-- Monday’s route will be picked up on Tuesday and Tuesday’s route will be picked up on Wednesday. No other days will be affected.
Holiday on Tuesday-- Tuesday’s route will be picked up on Wednesday. No other days will be affected. For a two day holiday falling on Monday & Tuesday or on Thursday & Friday, garbage/recycle will be picked up on Wednesday. 

Holiday on Thursday-- Thursday’s route will be picked up on Wednesday. No other days will be affected.
Holiday on Friday-- Friday’s route will be picked up on Thursday and Thursday’s route will be picked up Wednesday.  No other days will be affected.
Please have all household garbage/recycle out on the City right-of-way by 7:00 a.m. 
 All other curbside trash will be collected as time permits.

If you should have any questions, please contact our office at 334-348-2665.  Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

Mayor Kenneth Boswell
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